
  

   

 

  
 
 
 

Friday 23rd  May 2025 

Letter 32 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

After Half Term at School 

Monday 2nd June      School reopens for summer term 2  
3.20pm KS2 Mr Scaife sports club  

Tuesday 3rd June      Reception educational visit  
‘Cycling for All’ hosted at Broomfield 

Wednesday 4th June    Year 5/6 sports hall athletics 
6.00pm Karate Club (external provider) 

Thursday 5th June       

Friday 6th June      KS1 Celebration assembly 
3.20pm Mr Darcy After School Football club  

 

The weekly letter is now also on the school website under the newsletter tab.  

Attendance for each year group this week is:  Well done this week to Year 1 for the highest 
attendance in school with 100%. 
 
ATTENDANCE FOR THE YEAR SO FAR IS 94.9% 
Please remember to call us before 9.00am if your 

child is absent. 
If you don’t contact us, we will call you and work 

down our contact list.  
If we still cannot contact you, we may come to your 

house to do a welfare check. 

Reception 93.6% Year 4 95.3% 

Year 1 100% Year 5 90.3% 

Year 2 91.7% Year 6 91.3% 

Year 3 94.6% Whole School  93.9% 

Safeguarding Lead – Mrs Fiona Sharp  
Deputy Safeguarding Lead – Mr Dave Fenn  
Safeguarding Governor – Mr Richard Shuttleworth 

 

It is hard to believe we are at the end of another half term. Year 1 children and year 4 children all have 

statutory assessments when we return after half term – year 1 phonics assessments from the 9th June and 

Year 4 multiplication assessments from the 2nd June.  

 

After half term we welcome two students on work placements from Northallerton School. They are in Year 

10 and are joining is to get experience of life in the work environment. It is always good 

to support students from the local secondary schools.  

 

NEW TEACHER FOR  SEPTEMBER 

We welcome Mrs Hall who will be working in Year 2 in September on a Monday to 

Wednesday. She is an experienced Year 1 and 2 teacher with a passion for outdoor 

learning. She is very much looking forward to joining us in September.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

May - Article 29 
Your education should help you to 

develop your talents and abilities. 

It should also help you learn to live 

peacefully, protect the environment 

and respect other people. 



  

   

 

 

 

CLASS TEACHERS FOR SEPTEMBER 2025 

Class teachers for September will be as follows: 

Preschool  Staff to be confirmed once appointed  

Reception  Mrs Coy and Mrs Kitching  

Year 1 Mrs Stephenson  

Year 2 Mrs Hall and Mrs Upex  

Year 3 Mrs Jeavons  

Year 4 Miss Rogers  

Year 5 Mr Fenn and Mrs Stirk  

Year 6  Mr Paterson  

Once we have met our new children who are coming into Reception, I will be able to organise where 

support staff go.  

 

We hope you all have a lovely half term and look forward to seeing everyone on Monday 2nd June.  

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mrs Fiona Sharp  

 

FUTURE DATES FOR YOUR DIARY – WE WILL ADD MORE AS THEY OCCUR 

Date Event 

Monday 2nd June  Year 4 multiplication assessment fortnight 

Tuesday 3rd June  Premises health and safety visit 
Reception educational visit  

Wednesday 4th June Y5/6 Sports hall athletics  

Monday 9th June  Year 1 Phonics assessment week  
Photographers in school for new website photographs  
FOBS Fathers Day Elfridges 

Wednesday 11th June  Year 3/4 Sports hall athletics 

Tuesday 17th June  English Hub visit day 3  

Wednesday 18th June  Y3/4 Mini-tennis competition  
Year 6 Residential visit to London to Friday 20th June 

Monday 23rd June  Year 1 Educational visit  
KS2 Sports afternoon   

Tuesday 24th June  5.45pm New Reception Parents Information evening  

Thursday 26th June  KS1 and Reception sports afternoon  

Monday 30th June  Year 6 Richmond School transition day 1  

Tuesday 1st July  Year 6 Richmond School transition day 2 

Wednesday 2nd July  Year 6 SFX School transition day 1  

Thursday 3rd July  Year 6 SFX School transition day 2 

Friday 4th July  Governor and Areté school visit 

Saturday 5th July  FOBS Summer fair  

Monday 7th July to lunch time Friday 11th July  Year 6 Thirsk Secondary transition day  

Tuesday 8th July  Year 6 Bedale High School transition day 1  

Wednesday 9th July  Year 6 Bedale High School transition day 2 



  

   

 

Y 1/2 Multi-skills competition  

Thursday 10th July Year 6 Northallerton School transition day 1  
Whole school transition morning 1 

Friday 11th July  Year 6 Northallerton School transition day 2 
Whole school transition morning 2 

Tuesday 15th July  2.00pm Y6 Leavers afternoon tea   
5.45pm Governor meeting 6  

Wednesday 16th July  Year 5 Festival fun day at Northallerton School and Sixth Form  

Friday 18th July  2.30pm Break up for the summer holidays  

 


